

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY
AFFAIRS BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 10/2/2017 through 10/6/2017**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Chiropractic Ahad E Lotfi, D.C. Hartford, MI	23-01-006100	10/06/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Chiropractic Joel A Waterstone, D.C. Farmington Hills, MI	23-01-005467	10/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Dentistry Ann Marie VanHorn, R.D.A. Pinconning, MI	29-03-002013	10/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Massage Therapy Shun Ying Li, M.T. Garden city, MI	75-01-004808	10/02/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction Failure to Report/Comply
Medicine Charles John Huebner, M.D. Petoskey, MI	43-01-050683	10/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Jennifer Lynn Raffin, M.D. Rochester Hills, MI	43-01-078029	10/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Medicine Xiulu Ruan, M.D. Mobile, AL	43-01-079453	10/06/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction – Drug Related
Nursing Nicole Lee Aiello, R.N. Traverse City, MI	47-04-264219	11/04/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence/Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Nursing Margaret Wanda Kaiser, L.P.N. New Baltimore, MI	47-03-108706	10/06/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction – Drug Related
Nursing Ashley Renee King, R.N. Clare, MI	47-04-296463	11/04/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence/Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Osteopathic Medicine Michael J Bacon, D.O. Petoskey, MI	51-01-006585	11/04/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Osteopathic Medicine Jason Edward Brunt, D.O. Clawson, MI	51-01-013443	10/04/2017 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction - Drug Related
Osteopathic Medicine Richard A Cestkowski, D.O. Las Vegas, NV	51-01-009385	10/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Robert E Lane, D.O. Almont, MI	51-01-004855	10/05/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Limitation Upon Reinstatement Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Drug Diversion
Osteopathic Medicine Terry Merrill Matthews, D.O. Lansing, MI	51-01-014149	10/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
Osteopathic Medicine Louis Nathaniel Radden, D.O. Bingham Farms, MI	51-01-014180	11/04/2017 Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
Osteopathic Medicine Terry Reznick, D.O. Fenton, MI	51-01-009942	10/05/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion Unprofessional Conduct
Osteopathic Medicine Steven Jay Roth, D.O. Waterford, MI	51-01-006341	11/04/2017 Suspended	Order Violation
Osteopathic Medicine Reginald D Sharpe, D.O. Detroit, MI	51-01-010839	11/04/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Osteopathic Medicine Hung Thanh Vo, D.O. Warsaw, IN	51-01-010923	11/04/2017 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Pharmacy Sameerah Samantha Cortez, R.Ph. Canton, MI	53-02-030035	10/03/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved	

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Kelly Leeann Hodge, Ph.T. Howell, MI	53-03-014363	10/04/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC – Article 7

Date Submitted: 10/27/2017

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents other than nursing can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense. Nursing Information can be found at www.michigan.gov/MiPlus.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website : <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.